# 507154413 03/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7201257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SERGEJ KUNZ		01/27/2022		
VICTOR GOLDRIN			01/27/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY		SEMICONDUCTOR EUROPE GI	ИВН	
Street Address:	CLAUDIUS-KELLER-STR. 3B			
City:	MUNCHEN			
State/Country:	GERMA	NY		
Postal Code:	81669			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17681465	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	docketing@burrisiplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	BURRIS LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1:	300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1775
Address Line 4:	DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0500S-000046/US/NPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAVONDA PACE
SIGNATURE:	/LAVONDA PACE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0500S-000046USNPA\_Executed\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0500S-000046USNPA\_Executed\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0500S-000046USNPA\_Executed\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page3.tif

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	ILLUMINATION DEVICE	Attorney Docket No. 0500S-000046/US/NPA
		Client Reference No. PIC112152/SSCC/PCT/US-HU
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that	
This declar	ration is directed to:	
<b>1</b> 20	The attached application, or	
	Jnited States application or PCT international application number	
The above- believe the hereby ac	led on	ention in the application. unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
Assignee(	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLI	CATION
$\bigcap$	SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR EUROPE GMBH	
	Claudius-Keller-Str. 3b, 81669 München, Germany	
and the righ thereof in an and enjoyed said patent i same would future docun to me in orde has been or its request, it to me and 1 legal represe application of executed in instrument. made on inf mprisonmer	unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reas t to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or a ty foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation. Tri by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the fi application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereor have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and nents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assign ar to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assign will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; be provided promptity with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said pa will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will patient issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to cany or one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of Upon being duly cautioned, i hereby declare that all statements made herein of r formation and belief are believed to be true and further that false statement of or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that a patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.	any division, continuation, or continuation-in- part eaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held ull end of the term for which a patent issuing from of as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful ee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present iment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon tent application as may be known and accessible romptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent at the purposes hereof; this Assignment may be which together shall constitute one and the same ny own knowledge are true and that all statements is and the like so made are punishable by fine.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor: S	erue: KUNZDateDateD	27/2022
Signature:	Spj // un z-	······

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person			ys a valid OMB control number.		
SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN I OR DESIGN PATENT APP					
Title of Invention					
This statement is directed to:					
The attached application,					
OR					
United States application or PCT international	l application number	filed on	·		
LEGAL NAME of inventor to whom this su	bstitute statement appl	ies:			
( <i>E.g.</i> , Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and F Victor GOLDRIN	amily Name or Surname)				
Residence (except for a deceased or legally incapa	acitated inventor):	0			
München		GERMANY			
City State Country   Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor): Claudius-Keller-Str. 3b					
München		81669	GERMANY		
City  State  Zip  Country   I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.   The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.   I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:   Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),   Assignee,   Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,   Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or   Joint Inventor.					
	[Page 1 of 2]				

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 059137 FRAME: 0415

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 11/S0/2020. OMB 0661-0033

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Apt of 1996, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

#### SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT Circumstances permitting execution of this substitute statement: Inventor is deceased, Inventor is under legal incapacity, Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or Inventor has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63. If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below: An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted. OR An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b). WARNING: Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT: 01127 / 2012 KUN7 Ser ge Name: Date (Optional): Signature APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT: If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicant name and the title of the signer: SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR EUROPE GMBH Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent): München GERMANY Country City State Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) Claudius-Keller-Str. 3b München GERMANY 81669 City State Zip Country Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitated, cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 03/01/2022

 $e_{N_{i}}(0)$